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. . . Codelist Round by
Selected Criteria - Year: 2017 State: SD Basis: Licensed Thousands: No
Business Type: Property & Include Z.ert_) Line of Business: Earthquake
Casualty Companies: No
Direct Cumulative] Direct Direct Pure
|Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses| Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name |[Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss
Ratio
1285 | 24554 XL Ins Amer Inc | DE 51.777]19.0208%| 19.0208%|  46.681| -1.322| -2.832%
181 | 39845 ‘évfr;tpo” Ins MO 36.871|13.5449%| 32.5657%| 41,353 0 0%
111 | 23035 'ILr;geC”g MutFire |y, 23.872| 8.7696%| 41.3353%| 22,445 0 0%
3548 | 25658 |Travelers Ind Co| CT 22.392| 8.2259%| 49.5612%|  37.132 23| 0.0619%
212 | 16535 é‘)”‘:h Amerins | \y 19,364] 7.1135%| 56.6747%| 15813  -276| -1.7454%
176 | 25143 ?g‘;:ggm Fire | 17.656| 6.4861%| 63.1608%| 17,962 0 0%
200 | 25041 [United Serv X 10,277| 3.7754%| 66.9362%| 9937 44| -0.4428%
Automobile Assn ’ ’
218 | 20443 gg”t'”e”ta' Cas | L 8,129 2.9863%| 69.9225%| 21,248 0 0%
626 | 22667 |Ace Amer Ins Co| PA 7172] 2.6347%| 72.5572%| 1,866 0 0%
3416 | 37273 |Axis Ins Co I 7.057] 2.5925%| 75.1496%|  7.567| _ 812 10.7308%
212 | 26247 ngécf‘n”SG“ar NY 6.829| 2.5087%| 77.6583%| 10,936| -2.669|-24.4056%
280 | 18988 é‘;to Ownerslnsf ) 4.676| 1.7178%| 79.3761% 4,601 0 0%
3548 | 25674 [Iravelers Prop | g 4574| 1.6803%| 81.0564%| 4586 40| 0.8722%
Cas Co Of Amer ’ ’
761 | 35300 [Alianz Global IL 4115| 15117%| 82.5681%|  3.855 79| 2.0493%
Risks US Ins Co
69 | 21652 Ei;‘:ers Ins CA 3,287| 1.2075%| 83.7756% 3,142 1| -0.0318%
473 | 19275 mflrr"‘;ag;gﬁ“"y Wi 3.183| 1.1693%| 84.9449%|  3.232 0 0%
120 | 19100 |Amco Ins Co A 2.956] 1.0859%| 86.0308%| 2,021 0 0%
175 | 41653 [Milbank Ins Co A 2.033| 1.0775%| 87.1083%| 2,979 0 0%
13889 EzrgfﬁEM”””s NE 2621| 0.9628%| 88.0711%| 2,610 0 0%
228 | 24112 |Westfield Ins Co | OH 2501] 0.9188%| 88.9899%|  2.577 0 0%
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co IN 2181] 0.8012%| 89.7911%| _ 1.883 0 0%
501 | 22314 [RSUI Ind Co NH 1937 0.7116%| 90.5027%| 1,939 0 0%
200 | 25968 giAA Cas Ins X 1,761| 0.6469%| 91.1496%| 1577 59| -3.7413%
62 | 21407 [Emcasco Ins Co | 1A 1550 05727%| 91.7223%|  1.839 6| -0.3263%
Fidelity &
212 | 39306 |Deposit Co OF MD 1553] 0.5705%| 92.2028%| 1,521 0 0%
MD
140 | 42579 ég':‘:nzrg%& IA 1,448 05312%| 92.824%| 1429 0 0%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses| Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name |[Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss
Ratio
3219 | 11126 [Sompo Japan NY 1397 05132%| 93.3372%|  2.417] 75| -3.103%
Ins Co of Amer
Nationwide
140 | 26093 |Affinity Co of OH 1167| 0.4287%| 93.7659%| 1338 0 0%
Amer
311 | 13412 ’é‘ft'” Mut Ins MN 1.161| 0.4265%| 94.1924% 664 0 0%
200 | 18600 gSAA Genlnd |y 1,066| 0.3916%| 94.584% 943 0 0%
Pennsylvania
246 | 14974 |Lumbermens PA 1,050| 0.3857%| 94.9697% 132 0 0%
Mut Ins
215 | 16063 ﬁg'r:'é‘l’:;‘tgf NY 049| 0.3486%)| 95.3184% 944 -6| -0.6356%
7 | 28304 E\ngfted Serv [ uN 856| 0.3145%| 95.6328% 808 0 0%
Economy
241 | 40649 |Premier Assur IL 855 0.3141%| 95.9469% 854 14| 1.6393%
Co
84 | 22136 ggesm\r("er Ins NY 850| 0.3123%| 96.2592% 1,835 518| 28.2289%
626 | 20303 ﬁ;egtoNO”hem IN 827] 0.3038%| 96.563% 768 0 0%
518 | 14117 Sgiw;egc')v'“t IA 779| 0.2862%| 96.8492% 814 0 0%
1278 | 10921 gi’?ﬁ]g'&& IN 752| 0.2763%| 97.1254% 738 0 0%
69 | 21660 |Fire Ins Exch CA 576] 0.2116%| 97.337% 535 0 0%
244 | 23280 meci'”c'””at' OH 540| 0.1984%| 97.5354% 338 0 0%
88 | 22292 |Hanover Ins Co | NH 525 0.1929%| 97.7282% 524 0 0%
3548 | 36161 I:;as"ler']‘;résmp cT 457| 0.1679%| 97.8961% 457 0 0%
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co MO 450 0.1653%| 98.0614% 450 0 0%
62 | 21415 E’;‘Sp'c‘;’gers Mut IA 448| 0.1646%| 98.226% 300 -1 -0.3333%
473 | 10386 ﬁ‘r:%rg’a” Familyl 366| 0.1345%| 98.3605% 140 0 0%
181 | 29700 m‘;”é‘oAmer Elite [\ 356| 0.1308%| 98.4913% 117 0 0%
212 | 40142 ﬁ\’:%rganzu”‘“'h IL 320| 0.1176%| 98.6088% 241 14| 5.8091%
Metropolitan
241 | 26298 |Prop & CasIns | Rl 277] 0.1018%| 98.7106% 452 1l 0.2212%
Co
248 | 10324 |Addison InsCo | 1A 267] 0.0981%| 98.8087% 258 5| 1.938%
140 | 42587 8§posnors Ins IA 238| 0.0874%| 98.8961% 207 0 0%
214 | 19104 mtnl‘sgsc'ﬂ“a”ce KS 235| 0.0863%| 98.9824% 120 0 0%
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses| Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name |[Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss
Ratio
91 | 27120 [Trumbullins Co | _CT 215|  0.079%| 99.0614% 213 0 0%
626 | 18279 [Bankers PA 208| 0.0764%| 99.1378% 200 0 0%
Standard Ins Co
3548 | 25615 ﬁ\r;aétgr Oak Fire[ o~y 206 0.0757%| 99.2135% 18 6| 33.3333%
250 | 14389 |Le Mars Ins Co | 1A 190] 0.0698%| 99.2833% 187 0 0%
Property & Cas
91 | 34690 [Ins Co Of IN 182] 0.0669%| 99.3501% 181 0 0%
Hartford
300 | 22683 [Teachers Ins Co | IL 179] 0.0658%| 99.4159% 189 0 0%
13714 f:gaggac'“s Mut] o 141| 0.0518%| 99.4677% 101 0 0%
200 | 21253 ggg'lfg”czr"p& X 139] 0.0511%| 99.5188% 132 0 0%
922 | 27847 'T”rf:w;‘;‘f CoOfl (A 122] 0.0448%| 99.5636% 121 0 0%
Hartford Ins Co o o o
91 | 37478 [Hotiore M8 €O |y 115| 0.0422%| 99.6058% 112 0 0%
111 | 21458 EV”;ﬁ'Soayfrs Ins of |\ 110| 0.0404%| 99.6462% 42 0 0%
91 | 11000 Iftz”“”e' InsCo | o7 102 0.0375%| 99.6837% 98 0 0%
28 | 19976 ég“ca Mut Ins RI 95| 0.0349%| 99.7186% 84 0 0%
300 | 22578 (H;grace Manninsf 86| 0.0316%| 99.7502% 85 0 0%
175 | 25135 [State Automobilel 81| 0.0208%|  99.78% 81 0 0%
Mut Ins Co
Hartford
91 | 30104 |Underwriters Ins | CT 78| 0.0287%| 99.8086% 76 0 0%
Co
248 | 13021 gggegoFlre& IA 76| 0.0279%| 99.8365% 75 1| 1.3333%
7 | 13935 E\nggated Mut N 72| 0.0264%| 99.863% 66 0 0%
4904 | 27154 ﬁ\t'saggc Specialty| iy 60| 0.022% 99.885% 30 0 0%
3548 | 19070 ﬁ]t:rgoard Fire CT 59| 0.0217%| 99.9067% 58 0 0%
84 | 16691 ggeatAmer Ins 1 on 44| 0.0162%| 99.9229% 305  -10| -2.5316%
12 | 19402 é'oG Prop Cas PA 43| 0.0158%| 99.9387% 43 0 0%
214 | 19186 ﬁ]'gance InsCo | g 36| 0.0132%| 99.9519% 35 0 0%
Metropolitan Grp
241 | 34339 |Prop & Cas Ins | Rl 33 0.0121%| 99.964% 34 1| 2.9412%
Co
88 | 31534 [CltizensInsCo |, 24| 0.0088%| 99.9728% 22 0 0%
Of Amer : ° . ° °
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Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses| Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name |[Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred| Loss
Ratio
88 | 22306 [Massachusetts | NH 22| 0.0081%| 99.9809% 16 0 0%
Bay Ins Co
4911 | 23574 M'J’t"‘l’sstgoam"y IA 20| 0.0073%| 99.9882% 120 0 0%
4381 | 35408 [Imperium Ins Co | TX 79[ 0.007%| 99.9952% 29 0 0%
140 | 23787 I';']";t'ggw'de Mut | o 13| 0.0048% 100% 12 0 0%
National Union
12 | 19445 |Fire Ins Co Of PA 11| 0.004%| 100.004% 11 0 0%
Pitts
244 | 10677 lTnhSeC%'”C'””at' OH 5| 0.0018%| 100.0059% 205 0 0%
4869 | 25180 |Stillwater Ins Co | CA 4] 0.0015%| 100.0073% 4 0 0%
140 | 10127 ﬁg‘q‘;‘: Ins Coof | 3| 0.0011%| 100.0084% 3 0 0%
Universal
212 | 40843 |Underwriters Of | IL 0 0%| 100.0084% 447 -80|-17.8971%
TX Ins
3416 | 15610 ﬁé'g OSpeCia“y CT 0 0%| 100.0084% 0 22 0%
3416 | 20370 |AXIS Reins Co | NY 0 0%| 100.0084% 2 20l -500%
12 | 23841 I"r']‘;"‘égampsr“re IL 0 0%| 100.0084% 18 0 0%
Allied World ) ] ] )
158 | 16624 [q oot oo | DE 0 0%| 100.0084% 0 42 0%
158 | 21113 lL:Ji?leteISSSézz)tes DE 0 0%| 100.0084% 0 1 0%
4698 | 43460 ézpe” Amerins |y 0 0%| 100.0084% 0 4 0%
62 | 10863 gﬁko“’ Firelns 1 \p 0 0%| 100.0084% 7 1| 14.2857%
626 | 10030 [VeSiohesterFirel  py 23|-0.0084%|  100%| 2,882 0 0%
I?:é’:‘;:‘)fta“'es 272,213 100% 100%| 295,553 -3,031| -1.0255%
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